2012 WASHINGTON STATE FOOTBALL ROSTER

NO NAME

68 ADAMSON, Matt
47 ALIl, Najee

8 ALLISON, Jeremiah
61 ANDERSON, Brent
2 APODACA, Austin
92 BARBER, Robert

19 BARTOLONE, Brett
71 BOCK, Matthew

89 BOMBER, Blair

25 BONTEMPS, Bennett
60 BOSCH, Elliott

46 BOWLIN, Michael
28 BRANDT, Phillip

70 BREVICK, Zach

23 BROOKS, Leon

79 BROWN, Austin

8 BROWN, Jesse

32 BUCANNON, David
20 BUCANNON, Deone
37 BYERS, Jared

34 CALDWELL, Teondray
4 CARPENTER, Anthony
62 CHRIST, Moritz

27 CLARK, Tracy

20 CLAYTON, Justin
13 CLEMENTS, Cody
42 COEN, Cyrus

50 COERPER, Adam

10 CONCEPCION, Wes
96 COOPER, Xavier

72 DAHL, Joe

28 DAVEY, Feddie

929 DAVIS, David

65 DEN BLEYKER, Alex
31 DOCKERY, Rahmel
67 DOTSON, Denzell
26 DUCKETT, Tyrone
17 EADDY, Henry

63 EKLUND, Gunnar
53 EWING, Keith

64 FLOR, Sam

76 FORBES, Rico

39 FORD, Raymond

77 FULLINGTON, John
49 FURNEY, Andrew

5 GALVIN, Rickey

95 GAUTA, loane

4 GILBERTSON, David
66 GOETZ, Matt

12 GOLDEN, Brandon
12 HALLIDAY, Connor
57 HENRY, Parker

41 HERSEY, Max

94 HOFFART, Steven

6 HORTON, Damante
85 JACKSON, Alex

55 JACOBSON, Wade
6 JOHNSON, Conner
33 KAFENTZIS, Konner
48 KOEPP, Zach

36 LAMSON, Manuel
33 LAPPANO, Kyle

POS HT
oL 6-3
LB 6-2
LB 6-2
oL 6-1
QB 6-3
NT 6-3
WR 5-10
DL 6-2
WR 5-8
WR 6-0
oL 6-4

K 6-4
RB 6-0
oL 6-5
RB 5-7
DL 6-2
QB 6-2

S 6-0

S 6-1
LB 6-0
RB 5-8

S 6-0
oL 6-5
CB 5-11
DL 6-4
QB 6-1
LB 6-0
DL 6-5

K 6-0
DL 6-4
oL 6-4

S 5-10
NT 6-2
LS 5-10

WR 5-10
oL 6-2

S 5-11

WR 5-8
oL 6-7
LB 6-0
oL 6-4
oL 6-6
CB 5-11
oL 6-5

K 5-10
RB 5-8
NT 6-3
QB 6-1
oL 6-4
CB 5-11
QB 6-4
DB 5-11

WR 6-3
DL 6-4
CcB 5-10
WR 5-10
oL 6-6
QB 6-5
DB 5-11
LS 6-2
RB 5-11
RB 5-11

Alphabetical

WT YR

285 FR HS
220 SO TR
210 FR HS
267 SO*  SQ
180 FR HS
291 FR HS
179 FR HS
252 JR* 1
166 SO* SQ
191 JR 2V
271 JR* A%
204 JR TR
224 SR SQ
270 JR* SQ
166 JR* 1V
255 FR HS
189 FR* RS
184 FR HS
192 JR 2V
218 JR* 2V
189 FR HS
190 JR* 2V
319 FR* RS
181 SO* v
268 JR* 2V
196 FR* RS
215 SO v
256 SR* v
174 SO HS
298 FR* RS
272 FR* TR
190 FR HS
270 FR* RS
224 SO SQ
169 FR HS
308 FR HS
202 SO* v
158 SO v
286 FR* RS
225 FR HS
296 FR HS
287 JR* RS
174 FR HS
300 JR 2V
218 JR 2V
178 SO* v
305 JR TR
204 JR* SQ
272 JR* v
194 SO* v
189 SO*  SQ
208 FR HS
226 FR* RS
274 SR* 2V
175 JR 2V
171 FR HS
300 SR* v
222 FR HS
175 FR HS
211 SR* Vv
191 FR* RS
185 FR* RS

EXP__HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL/COLLEGE

Murrieta, Calif. (Chaparral)

Rainier Beach, Wash. (Rainier Beach/Phoenix College)
Los Angeles, Calf. (Dorsey)

Kennewick, Wash. (Southridge)

Longmont, Colo. (Silver Creek)

Pago Pago, American Samoa

La Habra, Calif. (La Habra)

Santa Margarita, Calif. (Santa Margarita)
Lynden, Wash. (Lynden)

Puyallup, Wash. (Rogers)

Spokane, Wash. (Ferris)

Aliso Viejo, Calif. (Aliso Niguel/Saddleback JC)
Fresno, Calif. (Bullard/College of the Sequoias)
Snoqualmie, Wash. (Mount Si)

Harbor City, Calif. (St. John Bosco)
Meridian, Idaho (Mountain View)

Baker City, Ore. (Baker)

Fairfield, Calif. (Vanden)

Fairfield, Calif. (Vanden)

Pullman, Wash. (Pullman)

Los Angeles, Calif. (Venice)

Los Angeles, Calif. (Serra)

Siegen, Germany (Leander HS (TX))
Pittsburg, Calif. (Pittsburg)

Napa, Calif. (Justin-Siena)

Whittier, Calif. (La Habra)

Pearl City, Hawai'i (Pearl City)

Hood River, Ore. (Hood River Valley)

Kent, Wash. (Kentridge)

Tacoma, Wash. (Wilson)

Spokane, Wash. (University/Montana)
Miami, Fla. (Miami Norland)

Rancho Palos Verdes, Calif. (Palos Verdes)
Fremont, Calif. (Moreau Catholic)

Tacoma, Wash. (Curtis)

Peoria, Ariz. (Cactus)

Alameda, Calif. (Encinal)

Orlando, Fla. (Olympia)

Lake Stevens, Wash. (Lake Stevens)
Bellaire, Texas (Bellaire)

Seattle, Wash. (O’Dea)

Houston, Texas (St. Pius X/ Navarro Junior College)
Gardena, Calif. (Junipero Serra)

Belfair, Wash. (North Mason Options)
Burlington, Wash. (Burlington-Edison)
Berkeley, Calif. (Berkeley)

Anaheim, Calif. (Venice/Fullerton JC)
Woodinville, Wash. (Redmond)

Cibolo, Texas (Steele/Navarro Junior College)
Covina, Calif. (Charter Oak)

Spokane, Wash. (Ferris)

Vancouver, Wash. (Skyview)

Tacoma, Wash. (Curtis)

Davis, Calif. (Davis/Butte College)

Oakland, Calif. (Oakland)

Culver City, Calif. (Culver City)

Hollister, Calif. (San Benito/Gavilan College)
Spokane, Wash. (University)

Rancho Santa Margarita, Calif. (Santa Margarita)
Milford, lowa (Okoboji/South Dakota State)
Gridley, Calif. (Gridley)

Sammamish, Wash. (Eastlake)



NO NAME

38
30
87
22
32
89
54
84
35
83
34
83
22
50
73
13
88
41
21
40
52
25
43
98
44
82
69
51
56
74
47
24
81
36
1

71
45
30
15
10
39
97
79
29
2

29
80
18
93
86
3

LAUFASA, Corey
LAUFASA, Jeremiah
LINTZ, Andrei
LOCKER, Casey
LOFTUS, Drew
LONG, Travis
MARKLE, Darren
MARKS, Gabe
MASON, Marcus
MAYES, Logan
McADIE, Mike
McDONALD, Brett
McDONALD, Daniel
MEIGHEN, Taylor
MIDDLETON, Eduardo
MONROE, Darryl
MYERS, Isiah
NJOKU, Joe
OERTEL, Eric
PALACIO, Kache
PAULO, Darryl
PETERSON, Mitchell
PETTWAY, Khalil
POLE, Kalafitoni
PRITCHARD, Tana
RATLIFF, Bobby
RODGERS, Jake
SAGOTE, Justin
SALE, Niu
SAMPSON, Chas
SAPARTO, Ryan
SIMMONS, Daniel
SIMMONS, Mansel
SIMMONS, Matthew
SIMONE, Gino
SPITZ, Dan

SU’A, Chester
TALIULU, Taylor
TOOMER, Tyree
TUEL, Jeff

URTZ, Mark
VAEAO, Destiny
VILLARRUBIA, Pierson
WASEEM, Spencer
WASHINGTON, Nolan
WEST, Theron
WILLIAMS, Dominique
WILLIAMS, Kristoff
WILLIAMS, Lenard
WILSON, Marquess
WINSTON, Carl

* = Redshirted

POS HT
LB 6-0
RB 5-10

WR 6-5
S 5-11
WR 6-2
LB 6-4
LB 6-1
WR 6-0
RB 5-9
LB 6-3
DB 6-0
WR 5-11
WR 5-11
oL 6-3
oL 6-5
LB 6-1
WR 6-0
DB 5-9
LB 6-1
LB 6-2
DL 6-2
S 6-0
LB 6-3
NT 6-1
LB 6-3
WR 6-2
oL 6-6
LB 6-0
oL 6-3
oL 6-4
LS 5-11
CB 5-10
WR 6-4
S 5-11
WR 6-0
oL 6-7
LB 6-1
S 5-11
S 5-11
QB 6-3
WR 6-0
DL 6-4
(o] 6-4
CB 5-9
CB 5-11
RB 5-7
WR 6-2
WR 6-2
DL 6-2
WR 6-4
RB 5-8

WT
246
216
250
192
187
245
224
167
190
241
189
184
183
286
294
228
176
190
210
212
267
195
213
277
221
194
300
220
334
301
224
184
214
195
184
301
224
184
200
221
195
270
270
167
182
171
187
209
253
185
192

YR
SR*
SO
SR*
JR*¥
FR*
SR

1\
TR
3V
2v
TR
3V
2V
HS
1V
1\
TR
RS
HS
SO
HS
RS
I\
HS
2V
HS
RS
SQ
HS
1V
RS
I\
Sa
TR
TR
SQ
SO
3V
RS
A%
3V
2V
1V
HS
3V
2v
HS
HS
HS
RS
2V
TR
RS
I\
1\
2v
3V

EXP __HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL/COLLEGE

Seattle, Wash. (Army/Evergreen)

Kirkland, Wash. (Juanita/Central Washington)
Bellingham, Wash. (Meridian)

Ferndale, Wash. (Ferndale)

Kennewick, Wash. (Kennewick/Hawaii)
Spokane, Wash. (Gonzaga Prep)

Meridian, Idaho (Mountain View)

Los Angeles, Calif. (Venice)

Etiwanda, Calif. (Etiwanda)

Eugene, Ore. (Marist)

Kennewick, Wash. (Southridge/Puget Sound)
Silverdale, Wash. (Central Kitsap)

Shoreline, Wash. (Meadowdale)

Beaumont, Texas (Monsignor Kelly/Kilgore College)
Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside)

Orlando, Fla. (Dr. Phillips)

Orlando, Fla (Olympia)

Tacoma, Wash. (Lakes)

Racine, Wisc. (Lutheran)

Gardena, Calif. (Junipero Serra)

Sacramento, Calif. (Grant)

Spokane, Wash. (West Valley)

Culver City, Calif. (Culver City)

Union City, Calif. (James Logan)

Lakewood, Wash. (Clover Park)

Etiwanda, Calif. (Etiwanda)

Spokane, Wash. (Shadle Park)

Santa Clara, Calif. (Wilcox/College of San Mateo)
Los Alamitos, Calif. (Los Alamitos/LA Harbor College)
Fayetteville, N.C. (Pine Forest /Winston-Salem)
Everett, Wash. (Archbishop Murphy)

Ontario, Calif. (Colony)

Elk Grove, Calif. (Sheldon)

Rancho Palos Verdes, Calif. (Bishop Montgomery)

Sammamish, Wash. (Skyline)

Spokane, Wash. (Mead)

Pearl City, Hawai’'i (Kaimuki)

Aiea, Hawaii (Kamehameha)

Los Angeles, Calif. (St. John Bosco)

Fresno, Calif. (Clovis West)

Upland, Calif. (Ontario Christian)

Pago Pago, American Samoa (Tafuna)
Metairie, La. (Lakeshore)

Apopka, Fla. (Apopka)

Seattle, Wash. (Kennedy)

Compton, Calif. (Centennial/LA Harbor College)
Pomona, Calif. (Garey)

Antioch, Calif. (Deer Valley)

Chesterfield, S.C. (Chesterfield/lowa Western CC)
Tulare, Calif. (Tulare Union)

Harbor City, Calif. (Serra)



Numerical
NO NAME POS HT WT YR _EXP HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL/COLLEGE)
1 SIMONE, Gino WR 6-0 184 SR 3V Sammamish, Wash. (Skyline)
2 APODACA, Austin QB 6-3 180 FR HS Longmont, Colo. (Silver Creek)
2 WASHINGTON, Nolan CB 5-11 182 JR* 2V Seattle, Wash. (Kennedy)
3 WINSTON, Carl RB 5-8 192 SR 3V Harbor City, Calif. (Serra)
4 CARPENTER, Anthony S 6-0 191 JR* 2V Los Angeles, Calif. (Serra)
4 GILBERTSON, David QOB 6-1 204 JR* SQ Woodinville, Wash. (Redmond)
5 GALVIN, Rickey RB 5-8 178 SO* Vv Berkeley, Calif. (Berkeley)
6 HORTON, Damante CB 5-10 175 JR 2V Oakland, Calif. (Oakland)
6 JOHNSON, Connor QB 6-5 222 FR HS Spokane, Wash. (University)
8 ALLISON, Jeremiah LB 6-2 210 FR HS Los Angeles, Calf. (Dorsey)
8 BROWN, Jesse QB 6-2 189 FR* RS Baker City, Ore. (Baker)
10 CONCEPCION, Wes K 6-0 174 SO HS Kent, Wash. (Kentridge)
10 TUEL, Jeff QB 6-3 221 SR 2V Fresno, Calif. (Clovis West)
12 GOLDEN, Brandon CB 5-11 194 SO* 1V Covina, Calif. (Charter Oak)
12 HALLIDAY, Connor QB 6-4 189 SO* SQ Spokane, Wash. (Ferris)
13  CLEMENTS, Cody QB 6-1 196 FR* RS Whittier, Calif. (La Habra)
13 MONROE, Darryl LB 6-1 228 FR* RS Orlando, Fla. (Dr. Phillips)
15  TOOMER, Tyree S 5-11 200 SR* 3V Los Angeles, Calif. (St. John Bosco)
17 EADDY, Henry WR 5-8 158 SO 1V Orlando, Fla. (Olympia)
18 WILLIAMS, Kristoff WR 6-2 209 SO* 1V Antioch, Calif. (Deer Valley)
19 BARTOLONE, Brett WR 5-10 179 FR HS La Habra, Calif. (La Habra)
20 BUCANNON, Deone S 6-1 192 JR 2V Fairfield, Calif. (Vanden)
21 OERTEL, Eric LB 6-1 210 JR 2V Racine, Wisc. (Lutheran)
22 LOCKER, Casey S 5-11 192 JR* 2V Ferndale, Wash. (Ferndale)
22 McDONALD, Daniel WR 5-11 183 SO* HS Shoreline, Wash. (Meadowdale)
23  BROOKS, Leon RB 5-7 166 JR* 1V Harbor City, Calif. (St. John Bosco)
24 SIMMONS, Daniel CB 5-10 184 SR* 3V Ontario, Calif. (Colony)
25 BONTEMPS, Bennett WR 6-0 191 JR 2V Puyallup, Wash. (Rogers)
25 PETERSON, Mitchell S 6-0 195 SO*  SQ Spokane, Wash. (West Valley)
26 DUCKETT, Tyrone S 5-11 202 SO* 1V Alameda, Calif. (Encinal)
27 CLARK, Tracy CB 5-11 181 SO* v Pittsburg, Calif. (Pittsburg)
28  BRANDT, Phillip RB 6-0 224 SR SQ Fresno, Calif. (Bullard/College of the Sequoias)
28 DAVEY, Feddie S 5-10 190 FR HS Miami, Fla. (Miami Norland)
29  WASEEM, Spencer CB 5-9 167 FR* RS Apopka, Fla. (Apopka)
29  WEST, Theron RB 5-7 171 JR TR Compton, Calif. (Centennial/LA Harbor College)
30 LAUFASA, Jeremiah RB 5-10 208 SO TR Kirkland, Wash. (Juanita/Central Washington)
30 TALIULU, Taylor S 5-11 184 FR HS Aiea, Hawaii (Kamehameha)
31 DOCKERY, Rahmel WR 5-10 169 FR HS Tacoma, Wash. (Curtis)
32 BUCANNON, David S 6-0 184 FR HS Fairfield, Calif. (Vanden HS)
32 LOFTUS, Drew WR 6-2 187 FR* TR Kennewick, Wash. (Kennewick/Hawaii)
33 KAFENTZIS, Konner DB 5-11 175 FR HS Rancho Santa Margarita, Calif. (Santa Margarita)
33 LAPPANO, Kyle RB 5-11 185 FR* RS Sammamish, Wash. (Eastlake)
34 CALDWELL, Teondray RB 5-8 189 FR HS Los Angeles, Calif. (Venice)
34 McADIE, Mike DB 6-0 189 SO TR Kennewick, Wash. (Southridge/Puget Sound)
35 MASON, Marcus RB 5-9 190 SO 1V Etiwanda, Calif. (Etiwanda)
36 LAMSON, Manuel RB 5-11 191 FR* RS Gridley, Calif. (Gridley)
36 SIMMONS, Matthew S 5-11 195 SO* A% Rancho Palos Verdes, Calif. (Bishop Montgomery)
37 BYERS, Jared LB 6-0 218 JR* 2V Pullman, Wash. (Pullman)
38 LAUFASA, Corey LB 6-0 246 SR* v Seattle, Wash. (Army/Evergreen)
39 FORD, Raymond CB 5-11 174 FR HS Gardena, Calif. (Junipero Serra)
39 URTZ, Mark WR 6-0 195 FR HS Upland, Calif. (Ontario Christian)
40 PALACIO, Kache LB 6-2 212 FR HS Gardena, Calif. (Junipero Serra)
41 HERSEY, Max WR 6-3 226 FR* RS Tacoma, Wash. (Curtis)
41 NJOKU, Joe DB 5-9 190 FR HS Tacoma, Wash. (Lakes)
42 COEN, Cyrus LB 6-0 215 SO v Pearl City, Hawai’i (Pearl City)
43 PETTWAY, Khalil LB 6-3 213 FR HS Culver City, Calif. (Culver City)
44 PRITCHARD, Tana LB 6-3 221 FR* RS Lakewood, Wash. (Clover Park)
45 SU’A, Chester LB 6-1 224 SO v Pearl City, Hawai’i (Kaimuki)
46 BOWLIN, Michael K 6-4 204 JR TR Aliso Viejo, Calif. (Aliso Niguel/Saddleback JC)
47 ALI, Najee LB 6-2 220 TR Rainier Beach, Wash. (Rainier Beach/Phoenix College)
47  SAPARTO, Ryan LS 5-11 224 SO*  SsQ Everett, Wash. (Archbishop Murphy)
48 KOEPP, Zach LS 6-2 21 SR* 1V Milford, lowa (Okoboji/South Dakota State)
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NO NAME

49 FURNEY, Andrew
50 COERPER, Adam
50 MEIGHEN, Taylor
51 SAGOTE, Justin

52 PAULO, Darryl

53 EWING, Keith

b4 MARKLE, Darren
55 JACOBSON, Wade
56 SALE, Niu

57 HENRY, Parker

60 BOSCH, Elliott

61 ANDERSON, Brent
62 CHRIST, Moritz

63 EKLUND, Gunnar
64 FLOR, Sam

65 DEN BLEYKER, Alex
66 GOETZ, Matt

67 DOTSON, Denzell
68 ADAMSON, Matt
69 RODGERS, Jake

70 BREVICK, Zach

71 BOCK, Matthew

71 SPITZ, Dan

72 DAHL, Joe

73 MIDDLETON, Eduardo
74 SAMPSON, Chas
76 FORBES, Rico

77 FULLINGTON, John
79 BROWN, Austin

79 VILLARRUBIA, Pierson
80  WILLIAMS, Dominique
81 SIMMONS, Mansel
82 RATLIFF, Bobby

83 MAYES, Logan

83 McDONALD, Brett
84 MARKS, Gabe

85 JACKSON, Alex

86  WILSON, Marquess
87 LINTZ, Andrei

88 MYERS, Isiah

89 BOMBER, Blair

89 LONG, Travis

90 CLAYTON, Justin
92 BARBER, Robert

93 WILLIAMS, Lenard
94 HOFFART, Steven
95 GAUTA, loane

96 COOPER, Xavier

97  VAEAO, Destiny

98 POLE, Kalafitoni

929 DAVIS, David

* = Redshirted

POS HT
K 5-10
DL 6-5
oL 6-3
LB 6-0
DL 6-2
LB 6-0
LB 6-1
oL 6-6
oL 6-3
DB 5-11
oL 6-4
oL 6-1
oL 6-5
oL 6-7
oL 6-4
LS 5-10
oL 6-4
oL 6-2
oL 6-3
oL 6-6
oL 6-5
DL 6-2
oL 6-7
oL 6-4
oL 6-5
oL 6-4
oL 6-6
oL 6-5
DL 6-2
oL 6-4
WR 6-2
WR 6-4
WR 6-2
LB 6-3
WR 5-11
WR 6-0
WR 5-10
WR 6-4
WR 6-5
WR 6-0
WR 5-8
LB 6-4
DL 6-4
NT 6-3
DL 6-2
DL 6-4
NT 6-3
DL 6-4
DL 6-4
NT 6-1
NT 6-2

WT
218
256
286
220
267
225
224
300
334
208
271
267
319
286
296
224
272
308
285
300
270
252
301
272
294
301
287
300
255
270
187
214
194
241
184
167
171
185
250
176
166
245
268
291
253
274
305
298
270
277
270

YR
JR
SR*
SR
JR
FR*
FR
JR*
SR*
JR
FR
JR*
SO*
FR*
FR*
FR
SO
JR*
FR
FR
SO*
JR*
JR*¥
SR*
FR*
FR
SR*
JR*
JR

2V
1\
SO
TR
RS
HS
2V
I\
TR
HS
1\
SQ
RS
RS
HS
SQ
I\
HS
HS
SQ
SQ
1V
2V
TR
HS
Sa
RS
2V
HS
HS
RS
RS
1V
I\
RS
HS
HS
2V
3V
A%
SQ
3V
2V
HS
I\
2V
TR
RS
HS
1V
RS

EXP __HOMETOWN (HIGH SCHOOL/COLLEGE

Burlington, Wash. (Burlington-Edison)

Hood River, Ore. (Hood River Valley)
Beaumont, Texas (Monsignor Kelly/Kilgore College)
Santa Clara, Calif. (Wilcox/College of San Mateo)
Sacramento, Calif. (Grant)

Bellaire, Texas (Bellaire)

Meridian, Idaho (Mountain View)

Hollister, Calif. (San Benito/Gavilan College)
Los Alamitos, Calif. (Los Alamitos/LA Harbor College)
Vancouver, Wash. (Skyview)

Spokane, Wash. (Ferris)

Kennewick, Wash. (Southridge)

Siegen, Germany (Leander HS (TX))

Lake Stevens, Wash. (Lake Stevens)

Seattle, Wash. (O’Dea)

Fremont, Calif. (Moreau Catholic)

Cibolo, Texas (Steele/Navarro Junior College)
Peoria, Ariz. (Cactus)

Murrieta, Calif. (Chaparral)

Spokane, Wash. (Shadle Park)

Snoqualmie, Wash. (Mount Si)

Santa Margarita, Calif. (Santa Margarita)
Spokane, Wash. (Mead)

Spokane, Wash. (University/Montana)
Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside)

Fayetteville, N.C. (Pine Forest /Winston-Salem)
Houston, Texas (St. Pius X/ Navarro Junior College)
Belfair, Wash. (North Mason)

Meridian, Idaho (Mountain View)

Metairie, La. (Lakeshore)

Pomona, Calif. (Garey)

Elk Grove, Calif. (Sheldon)

Etiwanda, Calif. (Etiwanda)

Eugene, Ore. (Marist)

Silverdale, Wash. (Central Kitsap)

Los Angeles, Calif. (Venice)

Culver City, Calif. (Culver City)

Tulare, Calif. (Tulare Union)

Bellingham, Wash. (Meridian)

Orlando, Fla (Olympia)

Lynden, Wash. (Lynden)

Spokane, Wash. (Gonzaga Prep)

Napa, Calif. (Justin-Siena)

Pago Pago, American Samoa

Chesterfield, S.C. (Chesterfield/lowa Western CC)
Davis, Calif. (Davis/Butte College)

Anaheim, Calif. (Venice/Fullerton JC)
Tacoma, Wash. (Wilson)

Pago Pago, American Samoa (Tafuna)

Union City, Calif. (James Logan)

Rancho Palos Verdes, Calif. (Palos Verdes)
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